

Curriculum Vitae

Name Anjali Mishra, MS, PDC (Endocrine Surgery)

Nationality Indian

Affiliation Professor, & Head Unit 2, Dept. of Endocrine Surgery,

President "Indian Association of Endocrine Surgeons" (2024-2025)

President- elect "Indian Association of Endocrine Surgeons" (2023-2024)

Ex- Sub- Dean College of Medical Technology & College of Nursing

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences Lucknow,

India-226014

Dr Anjali Mishra is currently working as Unit 2 Head & Professor, Endocrine Surgery at Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences Lucknow (SGPGIMS). She is the first qualified PDCC fellow in Endocrine Surgery in India. Her major research interests are thyroid cancers and goiters in developing nation; and Pediatric Endocrine Surgery. In addition, she contributes in the areas of breast diseases, tele-education and tele-follow-up. She has supervised and co-supervised research projects/ thesis of many MCh and MD students during her professional career. She has more than 200 publications with h- index of 37 and more than 4500 citations in peer-reviewed international and national journals. She is member of various international and national scientific and professional societies. Has been Investigator in various completed and ongoing research projects. She has served as Guest Editor for Indian Journal of Surgery on special edition in Endocrine surgery and is currently serving as academic editor of Journal of Thyroid Research, The Breast Journal.